(d) All property or rights of whatever nature and kind that Seller owns which in any way is used or is
useful in the operation of a water and sewer utility system located in Marion County, Florida (the “System”). 

Section 1.02 Purchase Price. 

(a) The purchase price (the “Purchase Price”) for the Property shall be Four Million Five Hundred
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($4,500,000.00).  The reasonable allocation of the Purchase Price between the 
categories in Sections 1.01(a) and 1.01(b) of the Property shall be set forth in EXHIBIT D prior to the Closing.  

(b) The Purchase Price less any Earnest Money shall be payable in cash at Closing by wired funds and